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Bowman - Bethesda Pastoral Charge (Ancaster Twp, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro
File Reel

Title

SERIES 1: SOUTHCOTE MISSION, 1923-1925

1998.118L 1-1

SERIES 2: BOWMAN - BETHESDA PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Bowman and Bethesda Churches

Women's Groups Records
Mission Band minutes

Page 1 of 2

Date

1923-1925

in Ancaster Twp.), 1953-2009

2010.054L 1-1

— — — —
ddo o A

2010.056L 1-4

1998.118L

2010.054L

1998.118L 1-11

2010.056L 1-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Membership Records
Transfer stubs

Board and Committee Records

Session minutes

Board Structure

Official Board minutes

[see individual churches for minutes between
1966-1982]

Finance Committee minutes
Manse Committee minutes
Worship Committee minutes
Membership Committee minutes
Outreach Committee minutes

Youth Groups Records
Young People's Union Songbook

Annual Reports
Annual reports

SERIES 3: BOWMAN UNITED CHURCH, ANCASTER TOWNSHIP, 1928-1989

1998.118L 2-1

1998.118L 2-1
2-2
2-2
2-3

Membership Records
Membership roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Official Board minutes

Board of Trustees minutes

1954-1976
1954-1956
1956-1984
1976-2008
1957-1985
1996-2008
1985-2008

1960-2009

1986-1995
1986
1953-1966

1982-1983
1986-1995
1968-1985
1982-1984
1986-1993
1986-1994
1991-1998

1961

1989-2008

1934-1935

1934-1935
1957-1967
1969-1981
1960-1967,
1980



Bowman - Bethesda Pastoral Charge (Ancaster Twp, Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: BOWMAN UNITED CHURCH cont.

1998.118L 2-4
2-5
2-6
2-2

1998.118L 3-9

3-10
2-7
3-8
2-8
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
3-6
3-7

1998.118L 3-11
2

2010.056L 1-2

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Congregational minutes

Congregational minutes

Pastoral Care & Worship Committee minutes

Women's Groups Records

Woman's Missionary Society financial record
book

Woman's Association minutes

WA Schedule book

WA/United Church Women minutes

UCW minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Minutes
Attendance registers [incomplete]

Youth Groups Records
Canadian Girls in Training minutes

--- financial record book

Annual Reports

Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 4: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH, ANCASTER TOWNSHIP, 1924-1990

1988.118L  4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
4-1

1988.118L 4-7

Board and Committee Records

Session minutes

Official Board minutes

Board of Trustees/Cemetery Board minutes
Congregational minutes

Christian Education Committee minutes
Pastoral Care & Worship Committee minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Attendance register
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Date

1928-1949
1950-1985
1986-1989
1969-1982

1951-1955
1956-1961
1952-1957
1960

1958-1962
1962-1965
1965-1968
1968-1971
1971-1974
1974-1978
1978-1982
1982-1986

1933-1968
1968-[ca.1986]

1959-1960
1968
1961-1962

1966-1988

1957-1985
1967-1981
1927-1954
1928-1945
1946-1990
1975

1978-1985

1932-1939



Bowman - Bethesda Pastoral Charge (Ancaster Twp, Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 4: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH cont.

1988.118L 4-8
4-9
4-10
5-1
5-2

1988.118L 5-3
5-4
5-5
5-6
5-7

2010.056L 1-3

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Attendance register

Youth Groups Records

Young People's Union minutes

- - - attendance register

Young Men's Bible Class attendance register
Young Women's Bible Class attendance
register

Annual Reports

Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F2663.290
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Date

1932-1941
1933-1941
1956
1957
1958

1932-1939
1939-1940
1924-1940
1932-1941

1933-1934

1979-1988



