

Bowman - Bethesda Pastoral Charge (Ancaster Twp, Ont.) Page 1 of 2									
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date					
SERIES 1: SOUTHCOTE MISSION, 1923-1925									
			Women's Groups Records						
1998.118L	1-1		Mission Band minutes	1923-1925					
SERIES 2: BOWMAN - BETHESDA PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Bowman and Bethesda Churches									
in Ancaster Tv	<u>wp.), 1953</u>	<u>-2009</u>							
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records						
2010.054L	1-1		Baptisms	1954-1976					
			Marriages	1954-1956					
			Burials	1956-1984					
	1-4		Baptisms	1976-2008					
	1-2		Marriages	1957-1985					
	1-3			1996-2008					
	1-5		Burials	1985-2008					
			Membership Records						
2010.056L	1-4		Transfer stubs	1960-2009					
			Board and Committee Records						
1998.118L	1-2		Session minutes	1986-1995					
	1-3		Board Structure	1986					
	1-4		Official Board minutes	1953-1966					
			[see individual churches for minutes between 1966-1982]						
	1-5			1982-1983					
	1-6			1986-1995					
	1-7		Finance Committee minutes	1968-1985					
	1-8		Manse Committee minutes	1982-1984					
	1-9		Worship Committee minutes	1986-1993					
	1-10		Membership Committee minutes	1986-1994					
2010.054L	1-6		Outreach Committee minutes	1991-1998					
			Youth Groups Records						
1998.118L	1-11		Young People's Union Songbook	1961					
			Annual Reports						
2010.056L	1-1		Annual reports	1989-2008					
SERIES 3: BOWMAN UNITED CHURCH, ANCASTER TOWNSHIP, 1928-1989									
			Membership Records						
1998.118L	2-1		Membership roll	1934-1935					
			Board and Committee Records						
1998.118L	2-1		Session minutes	1934-1935					
	2-2			1957-1967					
	2-2		Official Board minutes	1969-1981					
	2-3		Board of Trustees minutes	1960-1967,					
	20			1980					

Bowman - Be	Page 2 of 2			
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: B		JNITED CHU	IRCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
1998.118L	2-4		Congregational minutes	1928-1949
	2-5			1950-1985
	2-6		Congregational minutes	1986-1989
	2-2		Pastoral Care & Worship Committee minutes	1969-1982
			Women's Groups Records	
1998.118L	3-9		Woman's Missionary Society financial record	
			book	1951-1955
	3-10			1956-1961
	2-7		Woman's Association minutes	1952-1957
	3-8		WA Schedule book	1960
	2-8		WA/United Church Women minutes	1958-1962
	3-1		UCW minutes	1962-1965
	3-2			1965-1968
	3-3			1968-1971
	3-4 3-5			1971-1974 1974-1978
	3-5 3-6			1974-1978 1978-1982
	3-0 3-7			1970-1982
	5-7			1902-1900
	0.44		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	1000 1000
1998.118L	3-11		Minutes	1933-1968
	3-12		Attendance registers [incomplete]	1968-[ca.1986]
	0.40		Youth Groups Records	
	3-13		Canadian Girls in Training minutes	1959-1960
	3-14			1968
	3-15		financial record book	1961-1962
0040 0501	4.0		Annual Reports	4000 4000
2010.056L	1-2		Annual reports	1966-1988
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada	
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	
SERIES 4: B	ETHESDA	UNITED CH	URCH, ANCASTER TOWNSHIP, 1924-1990	
			Board and Committee Records	
1988.118L	4-1		Session minutes	1957-1985
	4-2		Official Board minutes	1967-1981
	4-3		Board of Trustees/Cemetery Board minutes	1927-1954
	4-4 4-5		Congregational minutes	1928-1945
			 Christian Education Committee minutes	1946-1990 1975
	4-6 4-1		Pastoral Care & Worship Committee minutes	1975 1978-1985
	4-1			1910-1900
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
1988.118L	4-7		Attendance register	1932-1939

1988.118L 4-7
 Attendance register
 1932-1939

Bowman - Be	Page 2 of 2							
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 4: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH cont.								
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records					
1988.118L	4-8		Attendance register	1932-1941				
	4-9			1933-1941				
	4-10			1956				
	5-1			1957				
	5-2			1958				
			Youth Groups Records					
1988.118L	5-3		Young People's Union minutes	1932-1939				
	5-4			1939-1940				
	5-5		attendance register	1924-1940				
	5-6		Young Men's Bible Class attendance register	1932-1941				
	5-7		Young Women's Bible Class attendance					
			register	1933-1934				
			Annual Reports					
2010.056L	1-3		Annual reports	1979-1988				
	. •		See also F1056 United Church of Canada					
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection					
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions					

F2663.290